

Line Item	Item Description	UoM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		PYRAMID CONTRACTORS INC.		Miles Exc. Inc.		Dondlinger & Sons Construction		Ames Construction		VF Anderson Builders	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Force Account (SET)	Lump Sum	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	Lump Sum	1	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$11,850.28	\$11,850.28	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00
3	Removal of Existing Structures	Lump Sum	1	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$223,005.91	\$223,005.91	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$1,400,000.00	\$1,400,000.00
4	Unclassified Excavation	Cu. Yd.	7751	\$45.00	\$348,795.00	\$35.00	\$271,285.00	\$21.82	\$169,126.82	\$40.00	\$310,040.00	\$41.00	\$317,791.00	\$22.00	\$170,522.00
5	Excavation (Unsuitable)	Cu. Yd.	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$32.00	\$16,000.00	\$41.41	\$20,705.00	\$49.00	\$24,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$66.00	\$33,000.00
6	Excavation (Unstable)	Cu. Yd.	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$32.00	\$16,000.00	\$20.36	\$10,180.00	\$49.00	\$24,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$66.00	\$33,000.00
7	Compaction of Earthwork (All types)	Cu. Yd.	1576	\$10.00	\$15,760.00	\$5.00	\$7,880.00	\$10.84	\$17,083.84	\$5.00	\$7,880.00	\$8.00	\$12,608.00	\$5.00	\$7,880.00
8	Asphaltic Concrete (Surface Course)(2")	Ton	263	\$150.00	\$39,450.00	\$140.00	\$36,820.00	\$153.14	\$40,275.82	\$139.67	\$36,733.21	\$180.00	\$47,340.00	\$139.67	\$36,733.21
9	Asphaltic Concrete (Intermediate Course)(8")	Ton	1053	\$140.00	\$147,420.00	\$140.00	\$147,420.00	\$117.28	\$123,495.84	\$106.96	\$112,628.88	\$150.00	\$157,950.00	\$107.00	\$112,671.00
10	Temporary Surfacing Material (AB-3 OP Modified)	Ton	150	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$42.00	\$6,300.00	\$72.14	\$10,821.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$34.00	\$5,100.00
11	Aggregate For Base Course (AB-3 O.P. Modified)(4")	Sq. Yd.	1581	\$15.00	\$23,715.00	\$25.00	\$39,525.00	\$26.62	\$42,086.22	\$14.00	\$22,134.00	\$15.00	\$23,715.00	\$9.00	\$14,229.00
12	Aggregate For Base Course (AB-3 O.P. Modified)(6")	Sq. Yd.	3701	\$20.00	\$74,020.00	\$20.00	\$74,020.00	\$13.22	\$48,927.22	\$16.00	\$59,216.00	\$15.00	\$55,515.00	\$13.00	\$48,113.00
13	Cement	Ton	41	\$24.00	\$984.00	\$400.00	\$16,400.00	\$232.99	\$9,552.59	\$196.00	\$8,036.00	\$350.00	\$14,350.00	\$196.00	\$8,036.00
14	Manipulation for Cement Treated Subgrade (8")	Sq. Yd.	3728	\$15.00	\$55,920.00	\$10.00	\$37,280.00	\$5.69	\$21,212.32	\$3.88	\$14,464.64	\$7.00	\$26,096.00	\$3.88	\$14,464.64
15	Class I Excavation	Cu. Yd.	585	\$45.00	\$26,325.00	\$32.00	\$18,720.00	\$25.89	\$15,145.65	\$59.00	\$34,515.00	\$70.00	\$40,950.00	\$95.00	\$55,575.00
16	Class II Excavation	Cu. Yd.	47	\$100.00	\$4,700.00	\$125.00	\$5,875.00	\$75.12	\$3,530.64	\$60.00	\$2,820.00	\$250.00	\$11,750.00	\$135.00	\$6,345.00
17	KCMMB 5K Concrete (Bridge)	Cu. Yd.	1187.9	\$1,500.00	\$1,781,850.00	\$845.00	\$1,003,775.50	\$1,358.95	\$1,614,296.71	\$1,130.00	\$1,342,327.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,781,850.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,484,875.00
18	Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)	Lbs.	46600	\$2.15	\$100,190.00	\$1.65	\$76,890.00	\$1.59	\$74,094.00	\$2.85	\$132,810.00	\$1.80	\$83,880.00	\$2.35	\$109,510.00
19	Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60) (Epoxy Coated)	Lbs.	200310	\$2.15	\$430,666.50	\$1.45	\$290,449.50	\$1.19	\$238,368.90	\$1.95	\$390,604.50	\$1.50	\$300,460.00	\$2.00	\$400,620.00
20	Pile (Steel) (HP12x53)	Lin. Ft.	1140	\$90.00	\$102,600.00	\$87.00	\$99,180.00	\$98.91	\$112,757.40	\$65.00	\$74,100.00	\$110.00	\$125,400.00	\$35.00	\$39,900.00
21	Pre-Drilled Pile Holes	Lin. Ft.	1080	\$125.00	\$135,000.00	\$65.00	\$70,200.00	\$65.79	\$71,053.20	\$105.00	\$113,400.00	\$90.00	\$97,200.00	\$140.00	\$151,200.00
22	Drilled Shaft (4'-6") (Cased)	Lin. Ft.	276	\$1,250.00	\$345,000.00	\$890.00	\$245,640.00	\$911.98	\$251,706.48	\$1,050.00	\$289,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$358,800.00	\$1,350.00	\$372,600.00
23	Sonic Test (Drilled Shaft) (Set Price)	Each	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
24	Core Hole (Investigative)	Lin. Ft.	60	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$105.26	\$6,315.60	\$105.00	\$6,300.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$135.00	\$8,100.00
25	Prestressed Concrete Beam (NU-35)	Lin. Ft.	2327	\$600.00	\$1,396,200.00	\$530.00	\$1,233,310.00	\$435.11	\$1,012,500.97	\$525.00	\$1,221,675.00	\$500.00	\$1,163,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,512,550.00
26	Prestressed Concrete Panels	Sq. Ft.	9492	\$80.00	\$759,360.00	\$22.00	\$208,824.00	\$19.77	\$187,656.84	\$25.00	\$237,300.00	\$22.00	\$208,824.00	\$35.00	\$332,220.00
27	Bridge Handrail (Metal) (1'-10")	Lin. Ft.	897	\$260.00	\$233,220.00	\$155.00	\$139,035.00	\$168.16	\$150,839.52	\$200.00	\$179,400.00	\$175.00	\$156,975.00	\$172.00	\$154,284.00
28	Concrete Masonry Coating	Sq. Yd.	209	\$30.00	\$6,270.00	\$80.00	\$16,720.00	\$87.72	\$18,333.48	\$38.50	\$8,046.50	\$80.00	\$16,720.00	\$100.00	\$20,900.00
29	Simulated Stone Masonry Stain	Sq. Yd.	312	\$150.00	\$46,800.00	\$200.00	\$62,400.00	\$219.29	\$68,418.48	\$58.80	\$18,345.60	\$200.00	\$62,400.00	\$65.00	\$20,280.00
30	Abutment Aggregate Drain	Cu. Yd.	302	\$205.00	\$61,910.00	\$170.00	\$51,340.00	\$176.08	\$53,176.16	\$215.00	\$64,930.00	\$200.00	\$60,400.00	\$345.00	\$104,190.00
31	Bridge Backwall Protection System	Sq. Yd.	232	\$80.00	\$18,560.00	\$70.00	\$16,240.00	\$36.31	\$8,423.92	\$57.00	\$13,224.00	\$30.00	\$6,960.00	\$90.00	\$20,880.00
32	Slope Protection (Heavy Stone)(1/4 TON)(36" Thick)	Cu. Yd.	2984	\$115.00	\$343,160.00	\$125.00	\$373,000.00	\$97.67	\$291,447.28	\$105.00	\$313,320.00	\$200.00	\$596,800.00	\$96.00	\$286,464.00
33	Geotextile Fabric	Sq. Yd.	3206	\$2.50	\$8,015.00	\$5.00	\$16,030.00	\$1.35	\$4,328.10	\$2.00	\$6,412.00	\$4.00	\$12,824.00	\$4.00	\$12,824.00
34	Curing Environment	Lump Sum	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,644.64	\$1,644.64	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
35	Bridge Number Plaque*	Each	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,466.95	\$2,466.95	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
36	Electric Conduit (Non-Metallic)(2")	Lin. Ft.	219	\$16.00	\$3,504.00	\$25.00	\$5,475.00	\$97.58	\$21,370.02	\$22.75	\$4,982.25	\$89.00	\$19,491.00	\$108.00	\$23,652.00
37	Multi Layer Polymer Concrete Overlay	Sq. Yd.	1942	\$65.00	\$126,230.00	\$65.00	\$126,230.00	\$65.04	\$126,307.68	\$50.00	\$97,100.00	\$60.00	\$116,520.00	\$58.00	\$112,636.00
38	Concrete Pavement (6" Uniform)(Stamped Colored)(AE)	Sq. Yd.	111	\$200.00	\$22,200.00	\$260.00	\$28,860.00	\$355.69	\$39,481.59	\$174.60	\$19,380.60	\$180.00	\$19,800.00	\$189.00	\$20,979.00
39	Modified Type E Curb	Lin. Ft.	498	\$50.00	\$24,900.00	\$40.00	\$19,920.00	\$43.84	\$21,832.32	\$27.45	\$13,670.10	\$30.00	\$14,940.00	\$30.00	\$14,940.00
40	Drilling and Grouting	Each	1250	\$24.00	\$30,000.00	\$7.00	\$8,750.00	\$10.03	\$12,537.50	\$25.00	\$31,250.00	\$6.00	\$7,500.00	\$6.00	\$7,500.00
41	KCMMB 5K Concrete (Bridge Approach Slab Footing)	Cu. Yd.	74.2	\$750.00	\$55,650.00	\$440.00	\$32,648.00	\$481.83	\$35,751.79	\$535.00	\$39,697.00	\$365.00	\$27,083.00	\$362.00	\$26,860.40
42	KCMMB 5K Concrete (Corral Rail on Approach Slab)	Cu. Yd.	8.3	\$1,800.00	\$14,940.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,900.00	\$15,142.81	\$125,685.32	\$2,630.00	\$21,829.00	\$3,200.00	\$26,560.00	\$1,750.00	\$14,525.00
43	KCMMB 5K Concrete (Knee Wall on Approach Slab)	Cu. Yd.	2.5	\$1,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,741.20	\$14,353.00	\$3,370.00	\$8,425.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$4,875.00
44	KCMMB 5K Concrete (Knee Wall on Sidewalk)	Cu. Yd.	3.6	\$1,800.00	\$6,480.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$4,047.74	\$14,571.86	\$3,140.00	\$11,304.00	\$4,500.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,850.00	\$6,660.00
45	Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)(Epoxy Coated) (Corral Rail on Approach Slab)	Lbs.	1460	\$2.15	\$3,139.00	\$6.00	\$8,760.00	\$4.33	\$6,321.80	\$6.00	\$8,760.00	\$4.50	\$6,570.00	\$6.00	\$8,760.00
46	Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)(Epoxy Coated) (Knee Wall on Approach Slab)	Lbs.	350	\$2.15	\$752.50	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$5.88	\$2,058.00	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	\$6.00	\$2,100.00	\$8.00	\$2,800.00
47	Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)(Epoxy Coated) (Knee Wall on Sidewalk)	Lbs.	550	\$2.15	\$1,182.50	\$3.00	\$1,650.00	\$4.00	\$2,200.00	\$8.00	\$4,400.00	\$4.00	\$2,200.00	\$6.00	\$3,300.00
48	Concrete Pavement (4" Uniform)(AE)(Plain)(Stamped Colored)	Sq. Yd.	57	\$150.00	\$8,550.00	\$255.00	\$14,535.00	\$331.40	\$18,889.80	\$125.20	\$7,136.40	\$150.00	\$8,550.00	\$136.00	\$7,752.00
49	Concrete Pavement (10" Uniform)(AE)(BR APP)	Sq. Yd.	839	\$210.00	\$176,190.00	\$285.00	\$239,115.00	\$213.26	\$178,925.14	\$220.00	\$184,580.00	\$170.00	\$142,630.00	\$217.00	\$182,063.00
50	Curb and Gutter, Combined (Type B)	Lin. Ft.	342	\$60.00	\$20,520.00	\$45.00	\$15,390.00	\$53.58	\$18,324.36	\$43.80	\$14,979.60	\$44.00	\$15,048.00	\$48.00	\$16,416.00
51	Curb and Gutter, Combined (Type C)	Lin. Ft.	203	\$60.00	\$12,180.00	\$42.00	\$8,526.00	\$47.35	\$9,612.05	\$33.80	\$6,861.40	\$34.00	\$6,902.00	\$37.00	\$7,511.00
52	Curb and Gutter, Combined (Type E)	Lin. Ft.	479	\$60.00	\$28,740.00	\$40.00	\$19,160.00	\$48.61	\$23,284.19	\$37.80	\$18,106.20	\$38.00	\$18,202.00	\$41.00	\$19,639.00
53	Curb and Gutter, Combined (Type V)	Lin. Ft.	72	\$20.00	\$1,440.00	\$80.00	\$5,760.00	\$65.04	\$4,682.88	\$15.60	\$1,123.20	\$16.00	\$1,152.00	\$17.00	\$1,224.00
54	Concrete Median Nose	Each	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$4,271.14	\$4,271.14	\$1,926.25	\$1,926.25	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$2,080.00	\$2,080.00
55	Sidewalk Construction (4")	Sq. Ft.	3175	\$7.00	\$22,225.00	\$7.00	\$22,225.00	\$10.61	\$33,686.75	\$6.70	\$21,272.50	\$7.00	\$22,225.00	\$7.00	\$22,225.00
56	Sidewalk Construction (6")	Sq. Ft.	10414	\$13.00	\$135,382.00	\$7.00	\$72,898.00	\$6.13	\$63,837.82	\$8.35	\$86,956.90	\$8.00	\$83,312.00	\$9.00	\$93,726.00
57	Sidewalk Ramp Construction	Sq. Ft.	451	\$22.00	\$9,922.00	\$16.50	\$7,441.50	\$52.02	\$23,461.02	\$31.70	\$14,296.70	\$31.00	\$13,981.00	\$34.00	\$15,334.00
58	Detectable Warning Surface	Sq. Ft.	95	\$65.00	\$6,175.00	\$48.00	\$4,560.00	\$26.59	\$2,526.05	\$45.75	\$4,346.25	\$45.00	\$4,275.00	\$49.00	\$4,655.00
59	15" Storm Sewer (RCP Class III)	Lin. Ft.	172	\$125.00	\$21,500.00	\$175.00	\$30,100.00	\$109.69	\$18,866.68	\$265.00	\$45,580.00	\$125.00	\$21,500.00	\$161.00	\$27,692.00
60	21" Storm Sewer (RCP Class III)	Lin. Ft.	20	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$125.48	\$2,509.60	\$155.00	\$3,100.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$317.00	\$6,340.00
61	51" x 31" Storm Sewer (RCAP Class III)	Lin. Ft.	154	\$300.00	\$46,200.00	\$395.00	\$60,830.00	\$290.39	\$44,720.06	\$445.00	\$68,530.00	\$325.00	\$50,050.00	\$466.00	\$71,764.00
62	End Section (21") (RC)	Each	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,985.00	\$3,985.00	\$1,862.84	\$1,862.84	\$3,955.00	\$3,955.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
63	End Section (4														

65	Concrete Collar	Each	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,377.95	\$3,377.95	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
66	Adjustment Of Manholes	Each	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$953.07	\$953.07	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
67	Curb Inlet (6'x4')(Complete)	Each	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,848.28	\$6,848.28	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00
68	Curb Inlet (6'x6')(Complete)	Each	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,369.89	\$13,369.89	\$13,100.00	\$13,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00
69	Area Inlet (4'x3')(Complete)	Each	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,346.79	\$12,693.58	\$8,375.00	\$16,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00
70	RipRap (Light 100 Lb.)(24" Thick)	Sq. Yd.	7	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$205.00	\$1,435.00	\$275.35	\$1,927.45	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
71	6" Pipe Underdrain (Type H or Type T)	Lin. Ft.	166	\$50.00	\$8,300.00	\$35.00	\$5,810.00	\$35.04	\$5,816.64	\$45.00	\$7,470.00	\$15.00	\$2,490.00	\$51.00	\$8,466.00
72	6" Pipe Underdrain (Type K)	Lin. Ft.	23	\$50.00	\$1,150.00	\$60.00	\$1,380.00	\$32.98	\$758.54	\$102.00	\$2,346.00	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$52.00	\$1,196.00
73	Guardrail, Steel Plate (MGS)	Lin. Ft.	100	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$68.00	\$6,800.00	\$74.56	\$7,456.00	\$68.00	\$6,800.00	\$68.00	\$6,800.00	\$68.00	\$6,800.00
74	Guardrail End Terminal (MGS FLEAT) Alt #1	Each	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,398.91	\$3,398.91	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
75	Guardrail End Terminal (MGS SRT) Alt #2	Each	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
76	Street Lighting Modification	Lump Sum	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$152,293.00	\$152,293.00	\$81,910.00	\$81,910.00	\$138,900.00	\$138,900.00	\$138,900.00	\$138,900.00
77	Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$57,013.94	\$57,013.94	\$47,650.00	\$47,650.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$47,650.00	\$47,650.00
78	Permanent Traffic Control Signs	Sq. Ft.	7	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$27.41	\$191.87	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$75.00	\$525.00
79	1-3/4" x 1-3/4" Sign Posts	Lin. Ft.	65	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$21.93	\$1,425.45	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00
80	Concrete Surface Anchor	Each	1	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$328.93	\$328.93	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
81	Paver Anchor and Sleeve	Each	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$328.93	\$1,973.58	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
82	CARS Sign*	Each	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$712.67	\$1,425.34	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
83	City Project Sign*	Each	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$712.67	\$1,425.34	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
84	4" White - Thermoplastic	Lin. Ft.	510	\$2.50	\$1,275.00	\$2.00	\$1,020.00	\$2.19	\$1,116.90	\$2.00	\$1,020.00	\$2.00	\$1,020.00	\$2.00	\$1,020.00
85	6" White - Thermoplastic	Lin. Ft.	200	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$5.48	\$1,096.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
86	White Turn Arrows - Preformed Thermoplastic	Each	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$274.10	\$1,096.40	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
87	4" White - MMA	Lin. Ft.	750	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.74	\$2,055.00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00
88	White Turn Arrows - MMA	Each	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$274.10	\$548.20	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
89	Traffic Signal Modification (Indian Creek Parkway)	Lump Sum	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,094.84	\$26,094.84	\$23,950.00	\$23,950.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$23,800.00	\$23,800.00
90	Sod (Fescue)	Sq. Yd.	6246	\$8.00	\$49,968.00	\$9.45	\$59,024.70	\$9.87	\$61,648.02	\$7.50	\$46,845.00	\$11.00	\$68,706.00	\$9.00	\$56,214.00
91	Lawn Sprinkler System Modification (Tract 4 Double Tree)*	Lump Sum	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$18,489.22	\$18,489.22	\$25,062.50	\$25,062.50	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$75,200.00	\$75,200.00
92	Lawn Sprinkler System Modification (Tract 1 SB Indian Creek Parkway)*	Lump Sum	1	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$34,233.66	\$34,233.66	\$25,062.50	\$25,062.50	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
93	Seed (Temporary)	Acre	1.3	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,650.00	\$3,445.00	\$548.21	\$712.67	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$2,650.00	\$3,445.00	\$500.00	\$650.00
94	Water Quality Control Manager	Each	70	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$125.00	\$8,750.00	\$104.16	\$7,291.20	\$95.00	\$6,650.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$95.00	\$6,650.00
95	SWPPP Inspection (est.)	Each	70	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$104.16	\$7,291.20	\$95.00	\$6,650.00	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$95.00	\$6,650.00
96	Construction Entrance	Sq. Yd.	1464	\$20.00	\$29,280.00	\$15.00	\$21,960.00	\$17.44	\$25,532.16	\$5.00	\$7,320.00	\$7.00	\$10,248.00	\$27.00	\$39,528.00
97	Hydraulic Erosion Control (est.)	Lbs.	2574	\$1.50	\$3,861.00	\$2.20	\$5,662.80	\$1.53	\$3,938.22	\$1.40	\$3,603.60	\$2.50	\$6,435.00	\$1.40	\$3,603.60
98	Inlet Protection	Each	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$104.16	\$416.64	\$95.00	\$380.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$95.00	\$380.00
99	Erosion Control Blanket (Class 1 - Type C)	Sq. Yd.	1945	\$8.00	\$15,560.00	\$2.20	\$4,279.00	\$2.47	\$4,804.15	\$2.25	\$4,376.25	\$2.50	\$4,862.50	\$2.25	\$4,376.25
100	Silt Fence	Lin. Ft.	2074	\$2.00	\$4,148.00	\$1.85	\$3,836.90	\$2.19	\$4,542.06	\$2.00	\$4,148.00	\$2.00	\$4,148.00	\$2.00	\$4,148.00
101	Topsoil	Cu. Yd.	594	\$18.00	\$10,692.00	\$22.00	\$13,068.00	\$28.68	\$17,035.92	\$39.00	\$23,166.00	\$12.00	\$7,128.00	\$70.00	\$41,580.00
102	Contractor Construction Staking	Lump Sum	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$43,856.88	\$43,856.88	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
103	Impact Attenuator	Each	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,928.43	\$21,928.43	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Base Bid Total:				\$8,810,691.50		\$6,487,848.90		\$6,544,804.98		\$6,696,045.53		\$8,071,541.50		\$9,304,836.10	